1 25.11.14 en / 488
	 Installation / Monitoring TechnIque
	 VARIMETER IMD
	 IT Line Monitor
	 IR 9112/710, IS 9112/711, IS 9112/712
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303, IEC/EN 61 557-8
•	 For rooms used for medical purposes
	 according to IEC 60364-7-710, DIN VDE 0100-710

•	 Auxiliary voltage UH : 	 AC 230 V
•	 Overall width:	 105 mm
	 Ordering Example
	 Variants
IS 9112/711:		  with 11-stage LED chain for indication of the
			   current insulation value
IS 9112/712:		  with 11-stage LED chain for indication of the
			   current insulation value, and connection
			   facility for a test and indicator unit UP 5862
	 Accessories
Test and indicator panel UP 5862
For insulation monitors in medically used rooms according to
IEC 60 364-7-710, DIN VDE 0100-710
	 •	 to mount in flush device boxes
		  ø 60 mm, 35 mm deep;
	 •	 test button to check the function of
		  the device
	 •	 with green LED to indicate operation
	 •	 reset button for audible alarm
	 •	 with yellow LED to monitor insulation
		  failure
Dimensions (width x height): 80 x 80 mm
Article number: 0041706
Flush mounting kit
Order reference: KU 4087-150/005659
For universal use with:
•	 I-series devices of
	 17,5 to 105 mm width
•	 easy mounting
Mounting kit for surface mounting
KU 4087-100
IR 9112/710	 AC 230 V
			   Auxiliary voltage
			   Type
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm
	 Frequency 10 ... 55 Hz	IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation:	 EN 50 005
Wire connection:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 massive, or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3
Wire fixing:	 Screw terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece 	 IEC/EN 60 999-1
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Net weight:	 430 g
IR 9112/710:	 approx. 430 g
IS 9112/711:	 approx. 510 g
IS 9112/712:	 approx. 570 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
R 9112/710:	 105 x 90 x 59 mm
IS 9112/711, IS 9112/712:	 140 x 90 x 59 mm
Device of
I-series
Width
(mm)
Order reference
IK 17.5 KU4087-100/56763
IL 35.0 KU4088-100/56764
IN 52.5 KU4084-100/56765
IP 70.0 KU4089-100/56766
IR 105.0 KU4090-100/56767
5 25.11.14 en / 488
	 Connection Examples
11 21 31 41 51 6114 24 34 44 54 6412 22 32 42 52 62
P1
LT1
LT2
P2 i k L PE PT
isolation transformer
3,15 ... 8kVA